Form PTO 1595 REC (Rev. 03/01)	7-2001
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	720107
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce A. Dillman	2. Name and address of receiving party(tes): Name: Dillman Equipment, Inc. Street Address: Route 1, Box 410
5-14-01	Frenchtown Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Prairie du Chien State: WI Zip: 53821
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No 👾
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: June 3, 2000	
Application No. 09/594,580 filed June 9, 2000 Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd. Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed 40 E
document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd. Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6630	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed 400 € □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0280
document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd. Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6630 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the longoing in property of the original document.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd. Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6630 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing in prime	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

4----

PATENT REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0548 Attorney File No. 263 P 019

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/594,580

Filing Date June 9, 2000

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in a rotary elevator and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any Reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and in any foreign Letters Patent derived therefrom, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to DILLMAN EQUIPMENT, INC., a corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of DILLMAN EQUIPMENT, INC. (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations, it is also hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional. Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application therefor or for the filing and prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any Reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for said considerations, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, the attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment th<u>e d</u>ate and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

June 3. 2000

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF _____

On ______, 2000 Bruce A. Dillman appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

(SEAL)

99832.1

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 05/14/2001